Providing training to employees for dealing with foreign customers and suppliers; and

5. 	 Such other responsibilities as may be assigned to you from time to time.

Mrs. Vidhi Harsh Parekh will be reporting to the Chairman of the Company.

Remuneration
1)	 Basic Salary:
	 Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) per month, Total Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only) per 

annum.

2)	 Perquisites and allowances:
	 In addition to basic salary, Mrs. Vidhi Harsh Parekh shall also be entitled to the following perquisites and 

allowances:

i)	 Provisions for use of Company’s Car for office duties and telephone and other communication facilities.